

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CrI.P.No.8684 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.04.2026	<u>Dr.YLR, J</u> A.Sudha Varshini, learned mediator is appointed as mediator in this case. Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to issue necessary proceedings in this regard. Petitioner and Respondent No.2 shall appear before the mediator on 30.04.2026. Petitioner/Accused No.2 is permitted to appear the mediation virtually. The mediator shall submit his report within a week thereafter. Until the mediation proceedings are concluded, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in C.C.No.316 of 2024 on the file of the learned I Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum-Additional Judicial First Class Magistrate, Kakinada. <u>Dr.YLR, J</u> VTS	